Printed: 05/23/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few			and one resident reviewed for alled to prevent the neglect of chaviors. On 08/26/24 at 10:12 PM, nted her skin as clean, dry, intact, d blood on a tissue after wiping R2 M, Social Service Staff X and on arrival to the emergency room, or staff, R2's brief had two dime size /27/24 at 02:45 PM, hospital staff area from the emergency room. If d genital trauma (possible GG performed a sexual assault was having a bloody discharge, sible penetration, and vaginal tiple areas of bruising, bleeding, discovered until they were noted no skin issues. This deficient chosocial impact to R2's sense of ressive mental disorder ficit, muscle weakness, major gs of sadness), and anxiety (mental

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 175290

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175290	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2921 W 1st Street Coffevville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.		agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few	The Admission Minimum Data Set, Status score of five, indicating seve symptoms directed towards others injury for one to three days of the a partial/moderate staff assistance for setup assistance for upper body drincontinent of bowel, and she did not the Cognitive Loss/Dementia Carewith a contributing factor of demensincontinence, decreased socialization The Functional Abilities CAA dated living (ADLs) with contributing factor factors of further ADL decline, falls The Urinary Incontinence and Indwepisodes and required assistance of the Pressure Ulcer/Injury CAA data proper interventions to prevent skir when dressing her. The staff were The Care Plan dated 07/03/24, rev limitations. R2 required psychotrop (class of medications that calm and medications used to treat mood dis statements about the building burn added R2 required an antipsychotical break from reality) for behaviors the Licensed Medication Administrated (PRN) Ativan (antianxiety for anxiety on 08/11/24. R2 continual The Progress Notes dated 08/12/2 position in a recliner with the footre	nis deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	
	(continued on next page)		

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175290	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please cor		tact the nursing home or the state survey agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		new physician order for Seroquel ral for geriatric-psych to evaluate R2's skin was clean, dry, intact, and /27/24, revealed documentation of s, discoloration, skin tears, or open X revealed at 11:00 AM, she left R2 having any redness, bruising, a time of 02:45 PM, revealed R2 ent was started. R2 had swelling ruising and redness under her right ing with open cut on both labia with uising on both knees, and right and r vaginal opening, which was lood was discovered when to Consultant Staff KK and ultant Staff GG of findings who revealed the reason for the exam ble sexual and genital trauma upon the senior behavioral unit. R2 had minor, and evidence of possible much atrophy and edema from completed the sexual assault kit to during the examination to transport the event occurred at the facility

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	175290	A. Building B. Wing	09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few	The facility CNA Schedule dated 0: 10:00 PM to 06:00 AM. The facility Witness Statement date assisted R2 to the bathroom aroun to the nurse (lacked name) who ca The facility Witness Statement und the bathroom and reported when the and observed what appeared to be The facility Witness Statement und with Social Service Staff X in the reconce R2 had finished, and discove places so she could do a skin asse X noted blood, but no sores or wou X informed behavioral unit Consult The facility Witness Statement und emergency room (lacked time) for per her request by Social Service Stwo small blood spots in her brief. Shad a small amount of blood drippi behavioral unit Consultant Staff MM Observation, on 09/03/24 at 11:32 nurse's station, her bed was made according to signage by the room of the facility. On 09/03/24 at 02:54 PM, Consultant 02:45 PM, and when she started stated she found redness and bruis purple/black/blue bruising on her less welling and a knot to her right che emergency room staff pulled down R2's brief and a smell I cannot des appeared to be an open wound on could examine. Consultant Staff JJ	A Schedule dated 08/08/24 through 09/04/24 revealed no male staff on duty on 08/26/24 from 2:00 AM. A Schedule dated 08/08/24 through 09/04/24 revealed no male staff on duty on 08/26/24 from 2:00 AM. The sess Statement dated 09/03/24, by CNA M, revealed on 08/27/24, CNA N and CNA M with bathroom around 10:45 AM. When CNA M wiped R2, she observed blood so she report compared to the staff of the bathroom around 10:45 AM. When CNA M wiped R2, she observed blood so she report compared to the staff of the provided and provided reported when they wiped R2 they witnessed some blood. LN H assessed R2's rectum what appeared to be a hemorrhoid and LN H did not see any blood at that time. The sess Statement undated, by Administrative Staff B, revealed on 08/27/24, she assisted R2 wice Staff X in the restroom, noticed a small amount of blood in her brief, assisted with wipin hished, and discovered red blood. Administrative Staff B asked Social Service Staff X to train sould do a skin assessment to see if R2 had any sores or open areas and Social Service Staff but no sores or wounds. After cleaning R2 up, Administrative Staff B and Social Service Stavioral unit Consultant Staff MM of the discovery. The sess Statement undated, by Social Service Staff X, revealed on 08/27/24 upon arrival to the management of the staff X and Administrative Staff A. When changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When Changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When Changing R2's brief, there were by Social Service Staff X and Administrative Staff A. When Changing R2's brief, there were by Social Ser	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175290	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few	On 09/04/24 at 12:18 PM, CNA M s was on their unit because R2 was g wet, so she had another staff memil when wiping R2, there was red blostated LN H came in to examine R2 looked at R2 and said it was probal. On 09/04/24 at 02:45 PM, Social Sthe facility and the nurse (LN H) report mention R2 having any blood p 11:15 AM. Social Service Staff X stand they noted two dime size spots Social Service Staff X stated they reknow anything about it, so assumed On 09/04/24 at 03:06 PM, LN G stated to look at her breast and under anything wrong with R2's toes and bottom and belly, the bigger more stated she could not recall if R2 has possibly from sitting up all day, but On 09/04/24 at 03:26 PM, LN H stated was coming from and asked LN H see any blood anywhere, observed bleeding. LN H stated she did not go she hurried down the hall to finish having R2. On 09/04/24 at 04:16 PM, LN L state reports of blood in R2's brief or whe on R2, which included her recent be in bruising to one of her knees, and a previous assessment. On 09/05/24 at 08:54 AM, Administ assessment due to behaviors or oth bruise was previously identified, the but documented somewhere in the	stated on 08/27/24 around 10:45 AM, higher bring a dry pair of pants and R2 voor of on the tissue, however she did not see. C. CNA M wiped R2 again, but there was bely just hemorrhoids. Bervice Staff X stated on 08/27/24 she accorded R2 had just been toileted. Social resent when wiped and she left with he atted when they arrived at the hospital, is of blood in R2's brief and blood comin eported to Consultant Staff MM about if did that was something new. Bated she thought R2's skin was intact where the assessment when staff wenter the best she could, but it was hard to was not able to see her peri-area. LN 0 assent areas and it was difficult to get a get any hemorrhoids or not, however, should any bruising. Buted on 08/27/24 staff informed her R2 in to take a look, so LN H went in the bar possible hemorrhoids, and thought may get a chance to tell the charge nurse rener work and Social Service Staff X care the she was the charge nurse for R2 or en staff wiped her. LN L stated she call ehaviors and no skin issues. LN L stated the staff wiped her. LN should document the provise should be included in the skin entreasons, the LN should document to be bruise should be included in the skin	per and CNA N toileted R2, who in standing R2 up, R2's pants were ided in the toilet. CNA M stated see any on R2's brief. CNA M as no blood. CNA M stated LN H did ar and Administrative Staff B around R2 needed to use the bathrooming from the front of R2's peri-area. The blood and that they did not see G stated she could only see R2's good assessment of R2. LN G as had some redness to her bottom, when the did not see G stated she could only see R2's good assessment of R2. LN G as had some redness to her bottom, when the did not see G stated she could only see R2's good assessment of R2. LN G as had some redness to her bottom, and blood they did not know where althroom. LN H stated she did not as had blood they did not know where althroom. LN H stated she did not appet that was what caused the sponsible for R2 that day because me up to her and said they were 10.08/27/24 and did not receive any led the behavior unit to give report and one of R2's several falls resulted kin condition note because it was in unable to complete a full skin that in the skin condition notes. If a condition note, not as a new injury,

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few	2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337 e's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		vealed it was the policy of the peright to be free from verbal, mited to, sexual harassment, le failure to provide goods and less. Neglect occurs on an street. In the failure to provide goods and less. Neglect occurs on an street. In the failure to provide goods and less. Neglect occurs on an street. In the failure to provide goods and less. Neglect occurs on an street. In the failure areas of bruising and all staff on 08/27/24, less than 17 less of R2's bruising, bleeding, and staff. This deficient practice placed the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and identified less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and identified less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and identified less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and identified less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and identified less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and less than 17 less of the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immediate Jeopardy template staff observed and neglect. In the Immedia
	(continued on next page)		

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Medicalodges Coffeyville on Midland		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2921 W 1st Street Coffeyville, KS 67337	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0600 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Few		plementation of the above corrective a	